
Gannon (0-6) -vs- St. Francis (PA) (4-2)
02/01/2025 at Lexington, VA (VMI Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 02/01/2025
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: Lexington, VA
Venue: VMI Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Gannon 3 0 0 1 4
St. Francis (PA) 4 4 3 4 15

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:08 SFU G Sam Eschleman
1st 5:35 GAN G Molly Fehr
1st 4:01 GAN G Jade Strickland
1st 3:42 SFU G Caylah Olay
1st 2:13 GAN G Molly Fehr
1st 1:49 SFU G Megan Marlin
1st 0:30 SFU G Caylah Olay
2nd 6:01 SFU G Alondra Torres
2nd 5:09 SFU G Kayla Rhoads
2nd 1:31 SFU G Caylah Olay
2nd 0:48 SFU G-E Sam Eschleman
3rd 4:26 SFU G-P Megan Marlin
3rd 1:19 SFU G-E Breeze Ohlson
3rd 0:28 SFU G Breeze Ohlson
4th 6:46 SFU G Sarah Hartwell
4th 3:24 SFU G Adi Garges
4th 2:10 SFU G Claire Gebhardt
4th 0:44 SFU G Claire Gebhardt
4th 0:21 GAN G Carissa Jones

Team Statistics

GAN SFU
Shots 25 33
Goals 4 15
Assists 1 1
Points 5 16
Exclusions 6 3
Steals 0 1
Sprints 0-0 0-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 5:50 GAN E Ellie Velasco
1st 6:35 GAN E-P Brigid  Carmody
2nd 1:04 GAN E Claire Rogillio
2nd 2:18 SFU E Megan Marlin
3rd 0:16 GAN E Carissa Jones
3rd 1:26 GAN E Ellie Velasco
3rd 4:15 SFU E Kayla Rhoads
3rd 4:27 GAN E-P Molly Fehr
3rd 5:56 SFU E Sofia Maioriello



Individual
 
 
Gannon 4

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Molly Sebunia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Jade Strickland 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Emma O'Gorman 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Kerstyn  Farley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Ana  Carrera 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Claudia Orte Blanch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Ellie Velasco 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
10 Jillian  Heinrich 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Carissa Jones 5 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Molly Fehr 7 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Delaney Chrysle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Brigid  Carmody 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
22 Claire Rogillio 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 25 4 1 5 6 0 0 0 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Molly Sebunia 32:00 15 8

Totals 15 8

St. Francis (PA) 15

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Isabel Lumley 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Breeze Ohlson 3 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
3 Kayla Rhoads 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Claire Gebhardt 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Lucia Redaelli 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Alondra Torres 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Adi Garges 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Megan Marlin 3 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 Lucy Willis 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Georgia  Ellison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Sam Eschleman 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Aubrey Miller 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Lexanny Gonzalez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Caylah Olay 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Julia Glukhovsky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Sofia Maioriello 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
21 Sarah Hartwell 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 33 15 1 16 3 0 1 0 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Isabel Lumley 32:00 4 13

Totals 4 13


